TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM513381

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVFX, Inc.		06/15/2018	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVFX, LLC	
Street Address:	96 Holton Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02135	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2303022	AVFX
Registration Number:	3279442	AVFX
Registration Number:	3721277	AVFX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenuce

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0721.20011US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf
SIGNATURE:	/drw/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=AVFX Entity Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0421 source=AVFX Entity Conversion#page2.tif source=AVFX Entity Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0422

SHOW AND ARE SHOWN

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Entity Conversion of a Domestic Business Corporation to a Domestic Other Entity

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 9.53, 950 CMR 113.29)
(1) Exact name of corporation prior to conversion: AVFX, Inc.
(2) Registered office address: 96 Holton Street, Boston, MA 02135
(2) Registered office address: 96 Holton Street, Boston, MA 02135 (number, street, citz or town, state, zip code)
(3) New name after conversion, which shall satisfy the organic law of the surviving entity:
AVFX, LLC
(4) New type of entity: Limited Liability Company
(5) The plan of entity conversion was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group in the mastner required by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization.
(6) Attach any additional sheets containing all information required to be set forth in the public organic document of the surviving entity.
(7) The conversion of the corporation shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date is specified in accordance with the organic law of the surviving entity:
Signed by: 1600 500 C. Deelhoop (signature of authorized individual)
(signature of authorized individual)
(Please check appropriate hox) [D] Chairman of the board of directors,
□ President,
☑ Other officer,
□ Court-appointed fiduciary.
on this 15 day of June 2018

EC.

##REGESSHEAU P10/20 07P59061

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF AVFX, LLC

This Certificate of Organization is filed to establish a limited liability company (the "Company") pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156C, also known as the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

- The name of the Company is AVFX, LLC.
- 2. The address of the office in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts required to be maintained by the Company pursuant to Section 5 of the Act, and the street address of the office in the Commonwealth at which its records will be maintained, is 96 Holton Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02135.
- 3. The general character of the Company's business is to provide event technology staging and production services for trade shows, corporate events and other commercial purposes, and to carry on any activities in connection therewith; and in addition to the foregoing, the Company is authorized to carry on any other business, to take any other act, or to carry on any other activities, whether or not related to the foregoing, that are permitted by the Act (as the same may be amended from time to time) to be taken or carried on by a limited liability company organized thereunder.
 - The Company does not have a specific date of dissolution.
- 5. The name of the resident agent for service of process for the Company required to be maintained by Section 5 of the Act is Tamsin C. Peekham, whose business address is the same as the address of the Company's office set forth in Paragraph 2 above.
- 6. The names of the Managers of the Company are Murray E. Lapides, Steven C. Halling, Tamsin C. Peckham and Thomas C. Peckham; and the business address of each Manager is 96 Holton Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02135.
- 7. The names of the persons who are authorized to execute any documents to be filed (on behalf of the Company) with the office of the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts are Murray E. Lapides and Tamsin C. Peckham; and the business address of each such person is 96 Holton Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02135.
- 8. The names of the persons who are authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver, and record (on behalf of the Company) any recordable instrument purporting to affect any interest in real property, whether to be recorded with a registry of deeds or a district office of the Land Court, are Murray E. Lapides and Tamsin C. Peckham; and the business address of each such person is 96 Holton Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02135.

I, Thrown C. Per Arm resident agent of the above limited liability company, consent to my appointment as resident agent pursuant to G.L. c. 1560 Section 12.

EXECUTED under seal this _____day of June, 2018,

Muzay II, Lapides

MA SOC Filing Number: 201815140170 Date: 6/15/2018 3:11:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

June 15, 2018 03:11 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006585 FRAME: 0425